Power & Control PS  Data Injector LS6540
LS6540-210412
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice
1www.lumascape.com
The PowerSync™ Data Injector combines the convenience of standard
wiring methods to translate control signals into a digital format that can
be transmitted over standard copper wire. This allows highly granular
addressing and high speed digital control of every luminaire, using only

Mains Voltage - International Market
Designation Colour
Active Black
Neutral White
Earth Green / Yellow
Data Grey [or Red]
Mains Voltage - North American Market
Designation Colour
Active Brown
Neutral Blue
Earth Green / Yellow
Data Black
Wire Colours & Designations
easyglow tmhumantouchtm opticlear tm p wersync tmgripglass tm electropolish+ tmmicroantileachtm cooldrivetmpure pticstm
Leader & Jumper Cables (1.5mm2) - International Market Code
Leader Cable 10m [32'] (4 x 1.5mm2) LS6402C-032
Leader Cable custom length in feet - 30m [98']  max. (4 x 1.5mm2) LS6402C-xxx
Jumper Cable 0.3m [1'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 1.5mm2) LS6404C-001
Jumper Cable 0.6m [2'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 1.5mm2) LS6404C-002
Jumper Cable 1.2m [4'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 1.5mm2) LS6404C-004
Jumper Cable 3m [10'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 1.5mm2) LS6404C-010
Jumper Cable custom fixture gap spacing in feet - 30m [98']  max.
(4 x 1.5mm2)
LS6404C-xxx
Leader & Jumper Cables - North America Market Code
Leader Cable 10m [32'] (4 x 14AWG) LS6402U-032
Leader Cable 8m [26'] (4 x 14AWG) LS6402U-026
Leader Cable 15m [50'] (4 x 14AWG) LS6402U-050
Leader Cable specify custom length in feet - 30m [98']  max. (4 x 14AWG) LS6402U-xxx
Jumper Cable 0.3m [1'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 14AWG) LS6404U-001
Jumper Cable 0.6m [2'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 14AWG) LS6404U-002
Jumper Cable 1.2m [4'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 14AWG) LS6404U-004
Jumper Cable 3m [10'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 14AWG) LS6404U-010
Jumper Cable specify custom fixture gap spacing in feet - 30m [100']  max.
(4 x 14AWG)
LS6404U-xxx
All connectorised options in North America are limited to 12.8 A branch circuit load.
PowerSync™ Splitters Code
PowerSync™ Y - Connector (4 x 1.5mm2), Mains Voltage (CCC, CE) LS6425C
PowerSync™ Y - Connector (4 x 2.5mm2), Mains Voltage (CCC, CE) LS6425C-2.5
PowerSync™ Y - Connector  (4 x 14AWG), Mains Voltage (UL) LS6425U
Terminator Code
DMX Terminator Hardwired (CCC, CE, UL) LS6407
PowerSync™ Terminator Hardwired, Mains / Low Voltage (CCC, CE) LS6406-01
PowerSync™ Terminator Hardwired, Mains / Low Voltage (UL) LS6406-09
PowerSync™ Terminator Connectorised, Mains Voltage (CCC, CE, UL) LS6417
Note:  A terminator ships with every leader cable. Order separately for spare parts and split runs only.
Leader & Jumper Cables (2.5mm2) - International Market Code
Leader Cable 10m [32'] (4 x 2.5mm2) LS6402C-2.5-032
Leader Cable custom length in feet - 30m [98']  max. (4 x 2.5mm2) LS6402C-2.5-xxx
Jumper Cable 0.3m [1'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 2.5mm2) LS6404C-2.5-001
Jumper Cable 0.6m [2'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 2.5mm2) LS6404C-2.5-002
Jumper Cable 1.2m [4'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 2.5mm2) LS6404C-2.5-004
Jumper Cable 3m [10'] fixture gap spacing (4 x 2.5mm2) LS6404C-2.5-010
Jumper Cable custom fixture gap spacing in feet - 30m [98']  max.
(4 x 2.5mm2)
LS6404C-2.5-xxx